

13.05.2025
Item No.2
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 9438 of 2025

**St. Thomas High School
Vs
Basabi Chowdhury & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. R.K. Dubey

... for the petitioner

Mr. K. J. Yusuf
Ms. Amrita Tewari

... for the State

Mr. I. Chakraborty
Mr. B. Ray

... for the respondent no. 1

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, it appears that relevant notification for proper adjudication of the present case is not with the record.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file such notification along with copy of the scheme which was withdrawn in the year 2018 as per the document at page 58 of the writ application by way of supplementary affidavit.

Let the matter appear on 15.05.2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)