

24.07.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 5
SM

WPA 9438 of 2025
St. Thomas High School
Versus
Basabi Chowdhury & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh

Mr. S.K. Karmakar

Mr. R.K Dubey

.....for the petitioner

Mr. K.J. Yusuf

Ms. Amrita Tewari

.....for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that connected writ application is fixed for hearing in the Monthly List of August, 2025.

Accordingly, the present writ application also be fixed along with WPA 12300 of 2025.

Interim order be extended till the 28th August, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]