

26.08.2025
Item No.2
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 9438 of 2025

**St. Thomas High School, Howrah
Vs.
Basabi Chwodhury & Ors.**

Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. S. Karmakar
Mr. R.K. Dubey
... for the petitioner

Mr. K.J. Yusuf
Ms. Amrita Tweari
... for the State

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 4th September, 2025.

Interim order which is in force be extended till 22nd September, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)