

04.09.2025
Item No.17 & 18
BR

WPA 12300 of 2025
St. Thomas High School
-vs-
Minakshi Roy and Ors.
With
WPA 9438 of 2025
St. Thomas High School
-vs-
Basabi Chowdhury and Ors.
Mr. S.K.Singh,
Mr. S.K.Karmakar,
Mr. R.K.Dubey
... for the petitioner

Mr. Banibrata Roy,
Ms. Ishita Chakraborty
... for the respondent no. 1

Mr. Malay Kumar Singh
For the State
(In WPA 12300 of 2025)

Affidavit –in-opposition and
reply filed be kept with the record.

Let the matter appear after
vacation in the Combined Monthly
List of November, 2025.

Parties to file their respective
written notes along with the
judgments, if any, relied upon.

Interim order in force be
extended till 27th November, 2025
or until further order whichever is
earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)