

23.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 16
SM

WPA 9438 of 2025
ST. Thomas High School
Versus
Basabi Chowdhury & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. Sushil Karmakar
Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Banibrata Roy
Ms. Ishita Chakraborty
.....for the respondent no.1

Mr. K.J. Yusuf
Ms. Amrita Tewari
.....for the State

- 1.** The two writ applications be untagged and heard separately the issue being different. Parties are not ready with their written notes. The same be filed positively on the next date of hearing.
- 2.** Parties to exchange their written notes prior to hearing.
- 3.** Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
- 4.** Matter be listed on **7th May, 2026** for further hearing.
- 5.** Matter be treated as '**part heard**'.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]